RESOLUTION NO. 1991-38 RESOLUTION FIXING THE TAX LEVY IN WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENNESSEE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 1991

SECTION 1. BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 15th day of July, 1991, that the combined property tax rate for Weakley County, Tennessee for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1991, shall be 2.24 on each \$100.00 of taxable property, which is to provide revenue for each of the following funds and otherwise conform to the following levies:

Fund	Rate
County General	.27
Highway	.41
General Purpose School	1.33
Debt Service	23
TOTAL	2.24

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that there is hereby levied a gross receipts tax as provided by law. The proceeds of the gross receipts tax herein levied shall accrue to the County General Fund.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

/s/ James Harold Bell	/s/ Earl Wright
ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:	
/s/ Sam Sinclair	
Chairman, Budget Committee	
Motion was made by Commissioner Fresolution be approved. Seconded by Commis	oger VanCleave that the foregoing sioner Farl Wright.
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion	Carried .
ATTESTED TO:	APPROVED:
Jan Stan	Semp Sulllrew
FAYE BUTTS, COUNTY CLERK	KERRY S. KIŁLEBREW, COUNTY EXECUTIVE

This the 15th day of July, 1991.

SECTION 7. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the delinquent County property taxes for 1990 and prior years and the interest and penalty collected during the year ending June 30, 1991 shall be apportioned to the various County Funds according to the subdivision of the tax levy for the year 1990. The Clerk and Master and the Trustee are hereby authorized and directed to make such apportionment accordingly.

SECTION 8. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all unencumbered balances of appropriations remaining at the end of the fiscal year shall lapse, and be of no further effect at the end of the fiscal year at Juen 30, 1992.

SECTION 9. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any resolution or part of a resolution which has heretofore been passed by the Board of County Commissioners which is in conflict with any provision in this resolution be and the same is hereby repealed.

SECTION 10. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take effect from and after its passage and its provisions shall be in force from and after July 1, 1991. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY, THIS RESOLUTION IS

SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Chairman, Budget Committee

ATTESTED TO:

APPROVED:

KILLEBREW, COUNTY EXECUTIVE

FAIL BUILD, COUNTY CLERK

This the 15th day of July, 1991